
East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. 
Treasury Department 
Actual Principal Payments
For Year Ending December 31, 2023

Account Loan January February March April May June July August September October November December Payments

221000 2014 Private Placement Bonds 5,000,000.00         5,000,000.00       

221000 2019 Private Placement Bonds 5,000,000.00         5,000,000.00       

221000 Cooper Bonds 700,000.00          700,000.00          

221000 CREB 111,052.41            111,052.41          111,052.41          111,051.70          444,208.93          

221000 NCREB's 367,683.20            367,683.20          

224121 2019 CFC Loan 3,333,333.33       3,333,333.33       

224122 NCSC 240,125.30            243,366.99          246,652.45          249,982.26          980,127.00          

224150 CFC 2022 Cr Facility 200,000,000.00   200,000,000.00   

224300 FFB T-62 57,207.20              58,369.19              58,790.60            59,321.12            233,688.11          

224300 FFB V-8 213,678.00            218,166.50            219,793.03          221,841.86          873,479.39          

224300 FFB W-8 150,141.84            157,709.28            156,565.11          156,250.83          620,667.06          

224300 FFB X-8 1,455,417.42         1,484,357.07         1,494,857.27       1,508,071.47       5,942,703.23       

224300 FFB Y-8 401,311.88            425,117.67            419,991.51          417,524.61          1,663,945.67       

224300 FFB Z-8 1,071,926.18         1,182,134.94         1,145,799.60       1,122,167.90       4,522,028.62       

224300 FFB AA-8 307,932.84            312,259.99            314,825.99          317,763.81          1,252,782.63       

224300 FFB AB-8 3,164.84                3,362.20                3,311.25              3,282.64              13,120.93            

224300 FFB AC-8 413,476.50            459,704.16            443,480.79          432,620.62          1,749,282.07       

224300 FFB AD-8 2,409,410.21         2,695,596.12         2,594,680.00       2,526,958.39       10,226,644.72     

224300 FFB AE-8 2,018,112.02         2,195,853.92         2,136,415.03       2,097,551.42       8,447,932.39       

224300 FFB AG-8 2,606,236.61         2,906,862.72         2,801,209.88       2,730,434.32       11,044,743.53     

224300 FFB AH-8 866,301.78            918,484.87            901,598.46          890,758.20          3,577,143.31       

224300 FFB AK-8 784,948.05            831,821.39            816,333.34          806,296.81          3,239,399.59       

224300 FFB AL-8 1,375,779.98         1,492,381.28         1,449,400.61       1,420,117.31       5,737,679.18       

224300 FFB AM-8 509,965.21            555,011.97            537,260.25          524,851.30          2,127,088.73       

224300 FFB AN-8 1,350,308.80         1,458,929.04         1,416,241.55       1,386,437.46       5,611,916.85       

224300 FFB AP-8 1,679,878.17         1,750,630.04         1,732,075.31       1,721,577.34       6,884,160.86       

224300 FFB AR48 477,755.79            578,763.32            561,865.00          577,665.31          2,196,049.42       

224300 FFB AS48 572,238.78            640,919.32            622,780.69          617,337.39          2,453,276.18       

224300 FFB M023 12,751.55              14,353.19              13,705.89            13,248.68            54,059.31            

224300 FFB M025 331,927.97            373,619.31            356,769.91          344,868.24          1,407,185.43       

TOTAL 19,437,554.82       5,240,125.30         20,825,459.90       5,000,000.00         3,576,700.32       20,308,803.48     -                       946,652.45          111,052.41          219,896,947.03   249,982.26          111,051.70          295,704,329.67   
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East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. 
Treasury Department 
Actual Principal Payments
For Year Ending December 31, 2023

12/31/2022 2023 2023 12/31/2023

Account # Loan Debt Balance Advances Payments Debt Balance

221000 2014 Private Placement Bonds (164,000,000.00) 5,000,000.00 (159,000,000.00)

221000 2019 Private Placement Bonds (135,000,000.00) 5,000,000.00 (130,000,000.00)

221000 COOPER BONDS (700,000.00) 700,000.00 0.00

221000 CREB (444,208.93) 444,208.93 0.00

221000 NCREB's (16,385,879.25) 367,683.20 (16,018,196.05)

224121 2019 CFC Loan (90,000,000.01) 3,333,333.33 (86,666,666.68)

224122 NCSC (1,305,442.00) 980,127.00 (325,315.00)

224150 CFC 2022 Cr Facility (350,000,000.00) (175,000,000.00) 200,000,000.00 (325,000,000.00)

224300 FFB T-62 (541,263.77) 233,688.11 (307,575.66)

224300 FFB V-8 (2,025,109.18) 873,479.39 (1,151,629.79)

224300 FFB W-8 (6,065,853.55) 620,667.06 (5,445,186.49)

224300 FFB X-8 (13,756,126.11) 5,942,703.23 (7,813,422.88)

224300 FFB Y-8 (20,992,402.81) 1,663,945.67 (19,328,457.14) (27,141,880.02)

224300 FFB Z-8 (104,630,362.05) 4,522,028.62 (100,108,333.43)

224300 FFB AA-8 (1,573,900.17) 1,252,782.63 (321,117.54)

224300 FFB AB-8 (201,437.24) 13,120.93 (188,316.31)

224300 FFB AC-8 (46,748,221.58) 1,749,282.07 (44,998,939.51)

224300 FFB AD-8 (278,150,245.18) 10,226,644.72 (267,923,600.46)

224300 FFB AE-8 (199,882,723.75) 8,447,932.39 (191,434,791.36)

224300 FFB AG-8 (297,899,411.77) 11,044,743.53 (286,854,668.24)

224300 FFB AH-8 (77,844,728.86) 3,577,143.31 (74,267,585.55)

224300 FFB AK-8 (74,643,161.68) 3,239,399.59 (71,403,762.09)

224300 FFB AL-8 (175,129,143.83) 5,737,679.18 (169,391,464.65)

224300 FFB AM-8 (80,749,920.65) 2,127,088.73 (78,622,831.92)

224300 FFB AN-8 (208,002,456.91) 5,611,916.85 (202,390,540.06)

224300 FFB AP-8 (107,431,371.80) 6,884,160.86 (100,547,210.94)

224300 FFB AR48 (151,699,166.56) 2,196,049.42 (149,503,117.14)

224300 FFB AS48 (345,468,186.46) 2,453,276.18 (343,014,910.28)

224300 FFB M023 (2,354,498.68) 54,059.31 (2,300,439.37)  

224300 FFB M025 (61,288,534.82) 1,407,185.43 (59,881,349.39)

224400 FFB AR48 66,860,000.00 (65,458,000.00) 0.00 1,402,000.00

224400 FFB AS48 251,445,000.00 (217,204,000.00) 0.00 34,241,000.00

TOTAL (2,696,608,757.60) (457,662,000.00) 295,704,329.67 (2,858,566,427.93)
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East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. 
Treasury Department 
Actual Principal Payments
For Year Ending December 31, 2024

Account Loan January February March April May June July August September October November December Payments

221000 2014 Private Placement Bonds 5,000,000.00        5,000,000.00        

221000 2019 Private Placement Bonds 5,000,000.00            5,000,000.00        

221000 NCREB's 384,228.95                 384,228.95           

224121 2019 CFC Loan 3,333,333.33            3,333,333.33        

224122 NCSC 79,670.43             80,765.90          81,876.43             83,002.24             325,315.00           

224150 CFC 2022 Cr Facility 100,000,000.00          75,000,000.00     175,000,000.00   

224300 FFB T-62 60,094.31                   60,853.75                 61,512.42             62,209.37             62,905.81             307,575.66           

224300 FFB V-8 224,830.17                 227,766.47               230,313.96           233,010.50           235,708.69           1,151,629.79        

224300 FFB W-8 159,397.20                 162,653.97               163,819.91           165,646.57           166,906.17           818,423.82           

224300 FFB X-8 1,527,321.95              1,546,225.50            1,562,618.05        1,579,959.41        1,597,297.97        7,813,422.88        

224300 FFB Y-8 426,679.32                 436,255.42               438,689.27           443,361.23           446,025.04           2,191,010.28        

224300 FFB Z-8 1,158,444.47              1,197,329.78            1,198,507.22        1,211,388.37        1,213,143.06        5,978,812.90        

224300 FFB AA-8 321,117.54                 321,117.54           

224300 FFB AB-8 3,354.42                     3,430.05                   3,443.31               3,476.00               3,490.78               17,194.56             

224300 FFB AC-8 447,361.90                 463,242.51               462,943.04           467,655.58           467,557.55           2,308,760.58        

224300 FFB AD-8 2,617,979.55              2,716,112.49            2,713,908.10        2,742,791.99        2,741,828.95        13,532,621.08     

224300 FFB AE-8 2,155,661.81              2,217,930.01            2,219,052.72        2,239,114.53        2,241,095.44        11,072,854.51     

224300 FFB AG-8 2,826,227.16              2,929,447.09            2,927,392.76        2,957,951.93        2,957,207.31        14,598,226.25     

224300 FFB AH-8 908,092.58                 926,579.25               927,311.86           933,532.97           934,520.05           4,630,036.71        

224300 FFB AK-8 821,717.75                 838,178.02               838,570.88           843,925.77           844,532.39           4,186,924.81        

224300 FFB AL-8 1,456,347.64              1,495,429.01            1,492,916.70        1,503,240.61        1,501,124.11        7,449,058.07        

224300 FFB AM-8 538,306.72                 552,912.64               551,027.95           554,225.77           552,454.60           2,748,927.68        

224300 FFB AN-8 1,418,939.31              1,454,202.76            1,449,744.03        1,457,526.25        1,453,343.15        7,233,755.50        

224300 FFB AP-8 1,747,149.78              1,774,031.87            1,778,425.82        1,789,780.41        1,794,649.81        8,884,037.69        

224300 FFB AR48 627,948.68                 897,997.09               920,821.41           927,071.00           929,095.86           4,302,934.04        

224300 FFB AS48 640,917.05                 1,637,647.08            1,618,293.88        1,759,426.07        1,788,251.56        7,444,535.64        

224300 FFB M023 13,719.14                   14,231.88                 14,152.48             14,255.62             14,179.80             70,538.92             

224300 FFB M025 357,114.80                 370,461.92               368,394.85           371,079.50           369,105.79           1,836,156.86        

TOTAL 120,842,952.20          5,079,670.43        -                        30,256,251.89          80,765.90          -                              21,941,860.62     -                        97,342,505.88     -                        -                        22,397,426.13     297,941,433.05   
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East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. 
Treasury Department 
Actual Principal Payments
For Year Ending December 31, 2024

12/31/2023 2024 2024 12/31/2024

Account # Loan Debt Balance Advances Payments Debt Balance

(159,000,000.00) 5,000,000.00 (154,000,000.00)

(130,000,000.00) 5,000,000.00 (125,000,000.00)

(16,018,196.05) 384,228.95 (15,633,967.10)

(86,666,666.68) 3,333,333.33 (83,333,333.35)

(325,315.00) 325,315.00 0.00

(325,000,000.00) (300,000,000.00) 175,000,000.00 (450,000,000.00)

(307,575.66) 307,575.66 0.00

221000 2014 Private Placement Bonds 

221000 2019 Private Placement Bonds 

221000 NCREB's

224121 2019 CFC Loan

224122 NCSC

224150 CFC 2022 Cr Facility

 224300 FFB T-62

224300 FFB V-8 (1,151,629.79) 1,151,629.79 0.00

224300 FFB W-8 (5,445,186.49) 818,423.82 (4,626,762.67)

224300 FFB X-8 (7,813,422.88) 7,813,422.88 0.00

224300 FFB Y-8 (19,328,457.14) 2,191,010.28 (17,137,446.86) (17,137,446.86)

224300 FFB Z-8 (100,108,333.43) 5,978,812.90 (94,129,520.53)

224300 FFB AA-8 (321,117.54) 321,117.54 (0.00)

224300 FFB AB-8 (188,316.31) 17,194.56 (171,121.75)

224300 FFB AC-8 (44,998,939.51) 2,308,760.58 (42,690,178.93)

224300 FFB AD-8 (267,923,600.46) 13,532,621.08 (254,390,979.38)

224300 FFB AE-8 (191,434,791.36) 11,072,854.51 (180,361,936.85)

224300 FFB AG-8 (286,854,668.24) 14,598,226.25 (272,256,441.99)

224300 FFB AH-8 (74,267,585.55) 4,630,036.71 (69,637,548.84)

224300 FFB AK-8 (71,403,762.09) 4,186,924.81 (67,216,837.28)

224300 FFB AL-8 (169,391,464.65) 7,449,058.07 (161,942,406.58)

224300 FFB AM-8 (78,622,831.92) 2,748,927.68 (75,873,904.24)

224300 FFB AN-8 (202,390,540.06) 7,233,755.50 (195,156,784.56)

224300 FFB AP-8 (100,547,210.94) 8,884,037.69 (91,663,173.25)

224300 FFB AR48 (149,503,117.14) 4,302,934.04 (145,200,183.10)

224300 FFB AS48 (343,014,910.28) 7,444,535.64 (335,570,374.64)

224300 FFB M023 (2,300,439.37) 70,538.92 (2,229,900.45)

224300 FFB M025 (59,881,349.39) 1,836,156.86 (58,045,192.53)

224400 FFB AR48 1,402,000.00 (1,402,000.00) 0.00 0.00

224400 FFB AS48 34,241,000.00 (34,241,000.00) 0.00 0.00

TOTAL (2,858,566,427.93) (335,643,000.00) 297,941,433.05 (2,896,267,994.88)
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East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. 
Treasury Department 
Actual Principal Payments
For Year Ending December 31, 2025

Account Loan January February March April May June July August September October November December Payments

221000 2014 Private Placement Bonds 22,500,000.00     22,500,000.00     

221000 2019 Private Placement Bonds 5,000,000.00          5,000,000.00       

221000 NCREB's 401,519.25               401,519.25          

224121 2019 CFC Loan 3,333,333.33          3,333,333.33       

224124 2025 Term Loan Facility -                       

224150 CFC 2022 Cr Facility 75,000,000.00     225,000,000.00   300,000,000.00   

224300 FFB W-8 169,781.82          171,111.60          340,893.42          

224300 FFB Y-8 454,344.20          457,184.98          911,529.18          

224300 FFB Z-8 1,245,825.97       1,248,100.79       2,493,926.76       

224300 FFB AB-8 3,555.60              3,571.53              7,127.13              

224300 FFB AC-8 480,799.13          480,890.12          961,689.25          

224300 FFB AD-8 2,823,647.56       2,823,873.38       5,647,520.94       

224300 FFB AE-8 2,293,220.98               2,295,933.18 4,589,154.16       

224300 FFB AG-8 3,043,273.94               3,043,765.03 6,087,038.97       

224300 FFB AH-8 949,995.15                     951,172.18 1,901,167.33       

224300 FFB AK-8 858,266.78                     859,026.93 1,717,293.71       

224300 FFB AL-8 1,533,360.61       1,531,566.99       3,064,927.60       

224300 FFB AM-8 564,381.94                     562,705.30 1,127,087.24       

224300 FFB AN-8 1,482,143.33               1,478,184.55 2,960,327.88       

224300 FFB AP-8 1,817,511.67               1,822,698.34 3,640,210.01       

224300 FFB AR48 956,183.80          950,929.53          1,907,113.33       

224300 FFB AS48 1,873,178.11       1,852,973.85       3,726,151.96       

224300 FFB M023 & M025 394,573.15                     392,616.28 787,189.43          

TOTAL 401,519.25               22,500,000.00     95,944,043.74     8,333,333.33          -                       20,926,304.56     225,000,000.00   -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       373,105,200.88   
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East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. 
Treasury Department 
Actual Principal Payments
For Year Ending December 31, 2025

12/31/2024 2025 2025 8/31/2025

Account # Loan Debt Balance Advances Payments Debt Balance

221000 2014 Private Placement Bonds (154,000,000.00) 22,500,000.00 (131,500,000.00)

221000 2019 Private Placement Bonds (125,000,000.00) 5,000,000.00 (120,000,000.00)

221000 NCREB's (15,633,967.10) 401,519.25 (15,232,447.85)

224121 2019 CFC Loan (83,333,333.35) 3,333,333.33 (80,000,000.02)

224124 2025 Term Loan Facility 0.00 (300,000,000.00) 0.00 (300,000,000.00)

224150 CFC 2022 Cr Facility (450,000,000.00) (75,000,000.00) 300,000,000.00 (225,000,000.00)

224300 FFB W-8 (4,626,762.67) 340,893.42 (4,285,869.25)

224300 FFB Y-8 (17,137,446.86) 911,529.18 (16,225,917.68)

224300 FFB Z-8 (94,129,520.53) 2,493,926.76 (91,635,593.77)

224300 FFB AB-8 (171,121.75) 7,127.13 (163,994.62)

224300 FFB AC-8 (42,690,178.93) 961,689.25 (41,728,489.68)

224300 FFB AD-8 (254,390,979.38) 5,647,520.94 (248,743,458.44)

224300 FFB AE-8 (180,361,936.85) 4,589,154.16 (175,772,782.69)

224300 FFB AG-8 (272,256,441.99) 6,087,038.97 (266,169,403.02)

224300 FFB AH-8 (69,637,548.84) 1,901,167.33 (67,736,381.51)

224300 FFB AK-8 (67,216,837.28) 1,717,293.71 (65,499,543.57)

224300 FFB AL-8 (161,942,406.58) 3,064,927.60 (158,877,478.98)

224300 FFB AM-8 (75,873,904.24) 1,127,087.24 (74,746,817.00)

224300 FFB AN-8 (195,156,784.56) 2,960,327.88 (192,196,456.68)

224300 FFB AP-8 (91,663,173.25) 3,640,210.01 (88,022,963.24)

224300 FFB AR48 (145,200,183.10) 1,907,113.33 (143,293,069.77)

224300 FFB AS48 (335,570,374.64) 3,726,151.96 (331,844,222.68)

224300 FFB M023 & M025 (60,275,092.98) 787,189.43 (59,487,903.55)

TOTAL (2,896,267,994.88) (375,000,000.00) 373,105,200.88 (2,898,162,794.00)
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